United States Postal Service

INDUSTRYALERT

June 20, 2024

Chief Logistics Officer and Executive Vice President Announces Retirement and New Organizational Structure Announced

Kelly Abney, Chief Logistics Officer, and Executive Vice President has announced his intent to retire from the Postal Service, effective July 5, 2024.

Since June 2022, Kelly has been a key contributor to our Delivering for America transformation and has achieved many accomplishments through his leadership of our Logistics organization. Previously, Kelly served in an advisory role to help rollout the national Covid Test Kit Program for the White House and the Department of Health and Human Services.

With the announcement of Kelly's retirement, effective June 29, 2024, Ron Jarriel will serve as the Chief Logistics & Infrastructure Officer and Executive Vice President. He will be responsible for our logistics, facilities, and vehicle assets, as well as the service quality assurance and product acceptance teams.

The following roles will report into the Chief Logistics & Infrastructure Officer:

- Senior Vice President, Logistics, A/Pete Routsolias
- Vice President, Facilities, Ben Kuo
- Executive Director, Service Quality Assurance, Greg White
- Senior Director, Product Acceptance and Support, Randy Workman
- Senior Director, Facilities Portfolio, Martin Petrey
- Director, Next Generation Delivery Vehicle Program, Victoria Stephen
- Director, Fleet Management, Justin Glass

Pete Routsolias will serve as Acting Senior Vice President of Logistics, responsible for the operation of our world-class logistics network and will continue to drive cost reductions and service-enhancing processes. This organization will also implement the redesign of the surface transportation network and improve carrier management leveraging our new, state-of-the-art logistics platform. Reporting to the Acting Senior Vice President of Logistics will be:

- Vice President, Logistics, Robert Cintron
- Executive, Transportation Strategies, Vacant
- Executive Director, Logistics Modeling & Planning, Stephen Hagenstein

##

Please visit us on the USPS <u>Industry Outreach/ USPS Corporate Affairs</u> website.

Thank you for your support of the United States Postal Service.

Industry Engagement & Outreach/USPS Corporate Affairs

To subscribe or unsubscribe to Industry Alerts, please hit reply and send us your request. Or mail your request to:

Attn: Industry Engagement & Outreach 475 L'Enfant Plaza SW, RM 4411 Washington DC 20260

Privacy Notice: For information regarding our privacy policies, visit www.usps.com/privacypolicy